# CH \$40.00 861628

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM788342

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Startheria, LLC		07/26/2017	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Mother's Market & Kitchen, Inc.	
Street Address:	100 Kalmus Drive	
City:	Costa Mesa	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92626	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86162805	MOTHER'S GARDEN

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9498551246

Email: rlau@stetinalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kit M. Stetina
Address Line 1: 75 Enterprise
Address Line 2: Suite 250

Address Line 4: Aliso Viejo, CALIFORNIA 92656

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AVARU-017M
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kit M. Stetina
SIGNATURE:	/Kit M. Stetina/
DATE SIGNED:	02/21/2023

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Exhibit A - Assignment - Fully Executed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007977 FRAME: 0373

### EXHIBIT A

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Startheria, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, ("Assignor"), is the owner of U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 86/162,805 for the mark MOTHER'S GARDEN for International Class 005 ("FIRST MOTHER'S GARDEN mark").

WHEREAS, Mother's Market & Kitchen, Inc., a Delaware corporation, ("Assignee"), having a place of business at 100 Kalmus Drive, Costa Mesa, CA 92626, desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to the FIRST MOTHER'S GARDEN Mark (the "ASSIGNED MARK") together with that part of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the ASSIGNED MARK and together with the right to bring action and collect damages for any prior infringement of the ASSIGNED MARK.

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the ASSIGNED MARK, including without limitation the FIRST MOTHER'S GARDEN Mark, any and all registrations, applications and/or any corresponding common law rights for the ASSIGNED MARK together with all of the goodwill of Assignors' business symbolized by or associated with the ASSIGNED MARK and together with the right to bring action and collect damages for any prior infringement of the ASSIGNED MARK.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment this day of

2017.

RECORDED: 02/21/2023

Assignor

Startheria, LLC

By: Jaco Leas

Title: MANAGAIG MEMBER

TRADEMARK REEL: 007977 FRAME: 0374